City of North Augusta
Population by Race Including Hispanic or Latino — 2010

Total Percent
Total Population 21,348 100.0
One Race 20,927 98.0
White 15,837 74.2
Black or African American 4,362 20.4
American Indian and Alaska Native 54 0.3
Asian 238 11
Asian Indian 48 0.2
Chinese a7 0.2
Filipino 28 0.1
Japanese 14 0.1
Korean 18 0.1
Viethamese 54 0.3
Other Asian [1] 29 0.1
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander [2] 8 0.0
Some Other Race 428 2.0
Two or More Races 421 2.0
White; American Indian and Alaska Native [3] 77 0.4
White; Asian [3] 67 0.3
White; Black or African American [3] 146 0.7
White; Some Other Race [3] 57 0.3
Race Alone or in Combination with One or More Races [4]
White 16,208 75.9
Black or African American 4,553 21.3
American Indian and Alaska Native 158 0.7

Asian 336 1.6



Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander

Some Other Race

Hispanic or Latino
Total Population
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Mexican
Puerto Rican
Cuban
Other Hispanic or Latino [5]

Not Hispanic or Latino

Hispanic or Latino and Race
Total Population
Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian and Alaska Native alone
Asian alone
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race alone
Two or More Races
Not Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian and Alaska Native alone
Asian alone
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone
Some Other Race alone

Two or More Races

18
515

21,348
890
488
158

18
226
20,458

21,348
890
369

46
10

389

74
20,458
25,468
4,316
44

236

39
347

0.1
2.4

100
4.2
2.3
0.7
0.1
1.1

95.8

100.0
4.2
1.7
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.8
0.3

95.8
72.5
20.2
0.2
11
0.0
0.2
1.6



[1] Other Asian alone, or two or more Asian categories.

[2] Other Pacific Islander alone, or two or more Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific
Islander categories.

[3] One of the four most commonly reported multiple-race combinations nationwide
in Census 2000.

[4] In combination with one or more of the other races listed. The six numbers may
add to more than the total population, and the six percentages may add to more
than 100 percent because individuals may report more than one race.

[5] This category is composed of people whose origins are from the Dominican
Republic, Spain, and Spanish-speaking Central or South American countries. It also
includes general origin responses such as “Latino” or “Hispanic.”

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census



