City of North Augusta Population by Race Including Hispanic or Latino – 2010

	<u>Total</u>	Percent
Total Population	21,348	100.0
	20.027	00.0
One Race	20,927	98.0
White	15,837	74.2
Black or African American	4,362	20.4
American Indian and Alaska Native	54	0.3
Asian	238	1.1
Asian Indian	48	0.2
Chinese	47	0.2
Filipino	28	0.1
Japanese	14	0.1
Korean	18	0.1
Vietnamese	54	0.3
Other Asian [1]	29	0.1
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander [2]	8	0.0
Some Other Race	428	2.0
Two or More Races	421	2.0
White; American Indian and Alaska Native [3]	77	0.4
White; Asian [3]	67	0.3
White; Black or African American [3]	146	0.7
White; Some Other Race [3]	57	0.3
Race Alone or in Combination with One or More Races [4]		
White	16,208	75.9
Black or African American	4,553	21.3
American Indian and Alaska Native	158	0.7
Asian	336	1.6

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	18	0.1
Some Other Race	515	2.4
Hispanic or Latino		
Total Population	21,348	100
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	890	4.2
Mexican	488	2.3
Puerto Rican	158	0.7
Cuban	18	0.1
Other Hispanic or Latino [5]	226	1.1
Not Hispanic or Latino	20,458	95.8
Hispanic or Latino and Race		
Total Population	21,348	100.0
Hispanic or Latino	890	4.2
White alone	369	1.7
Black or African American alone	46	0.2
American Indian and Alaska Native alone	10	0.0
Asian alone	2	0.0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander Alone	0	0.0
Some Other Race alone	389	1.8
Two or More Races	74	0.3
Not Hispanic or Latino	20,458	95.8
White alone	25,468	72.5
Black or African American alone	4,316	20.2
American Indian and Alaska Native alone	44	0.2
Asian alone	236	1.1
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander Alone	8	0.0
Some Other Race alone	39	0.2
Two or More Races	347	1.6

[1] Other Asian alone, or two or more Asian categories.

[2] Other Pacific Islander alone, or two or more Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander categories.

[3] One of the four most commonly reported multiple-race combinations nationwide in Census 2000.

[4] In combination with one or more of the other races listed. The six numbers may add to more than the total population, and the six percentages may add to more than 100 percent because individuals may report more than one race.

[5] This category is composed of people whose origins are from the Dominican Republic, Spain, and Spanish-speaking Central or South American countries. It also includes general origin responses such as "Latino" or "Hispanic."

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2010 Census